

303 E. 17th Avenue Denver, CO 80203

December 5, 2023

Community Mental Health Center Attestation Form

Community Mental Health Centers (CMHCs) who attest their intent to obtain Behavioral Health Administration approval as a Comprehensive Community Behavioral Health Provider will be eligible for reimbursement by the Department of Health Care Policy and Financing (HCPF) under a prospective payment system (PPS) methodology when it goes into effect July 1, 2024. CMHCs must enroll in Medicaid as a Comprehensive Community Behavioral Health Provider by December 31, 2024 to continue to be reimbursed under the PPS.

This is a one-time attestation that will support both providers and HCPF as we transition to the new safety net system. Please submit this signed Attestation Form that includes each address intended to be a part of the entity's approval as a Comprehensive provider to <u>hcpf_safetynetforum@state.co.us</u> no later than January 1, 2024.

We, ______ (name of entity), will apply as a Safety Net Provider with the BHA in order to start billing Medicaid as a Comprehensive Provider effective July 1, 2024.

Facility Name:

Signature of Entity Representative/Date: